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Physical Sciences Courses

CHE-1100
CHE-1200
CHE-2100
CHE-2200
MTH-1001
MTH-1010
MTH-1100
PHY-1100
PHY-1200
PHY-1210
PHY-1310
Biological Sciences
ANP-1000
ANP-1100
ANP-1200
BIOL-1000
BIOL-2100
BIOL-3000
BIOL-3001
BIOL-3100
BIOL-3200
BIOL-3250
BIOL-3300
BIOL-4100
BIOL-4000
BIOL-4200
BIOL-4301
MED-1000

General Chemistry 1*

General Chemistry 2*

Organic Chemistry 1**

Organic Chemistry 2**

College Algebra

Foundations of Mathematics
Statistics

Fundamentals of Physics
Electricity and Magnetism
General Physics 1 with Calculus*
General Physics 2 with Calculus™

Essentials of Human Anatomy & Physiology
Anatomy and Physiology 1

Anatomy and Physiology 2

Introduction to Biology

Human Anatomy

Human Genetics: Expression, Inheritance, Disease and Treatment
Biochemistry Online

Microbiology

Cell Biology

Current Topics in Biology

Biochemistry

Developmental Biology

Capstone Project

Genetics

Directed Research

Medical Terminology

Supplementary Courses

PSY-1001
PHIL-1100
HPC-3000
HPC-3002
HPC-3100
HPC-3150
PSY-1000
PSY-3000
PSY-3100
PSY-3200
S0C-1001
SOC-1006
SPA-1000

General Psychology

Bioethics

Epistemology of Health

Critical Analysis of Bioethical Issues (Writing intensive)
History of Health Care

Historical and Contemporary Issues in Health Care
Health Psychology

Psychology of Addiction

Psychological Disorders

Lifespan Developmental Psychology

Sociology

Sex and Gender

Spanish for Health Professionals
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Note: Courses subject to change. Please visit Northwestern Health Sciences University's website for latest course information: nwhealth.edu
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*Accelerated and full term courses available.

**Accelerated courses. Each two-course
sequence is completed in one semester.

Thisis a sample plan and your
schedule may vary. The number
of classes and the order in which
classes are taken vary according
to faculty recommendation and
student preference.

Please check with your intended
institution’s admissions office
to ensure that our Post-
Baccalaureate Pre-Health/
Pre-Med coursework meets the
prerequisite requirements.

We do not advise or guarantee
compatibility with the
requirements of other
institutions or programs.
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