

POST-BACCALAUREATE PRE-HEALTH/PRE-MED



Physical Sciences Courses		Credits
CHE-1100	General Chemistry 1*	4
CHE-1200	General Chemistry 2*	4
CHE-2100	Organic Chemistry 1**	4
CHE-2200	Organic Chemistry 2**	4
MTH-1001	College Algebra	3
MTH-1010	Foundations of Mathematics	4
MTH-1100	Statistics	4
PHY-1100	Fundamentals of Physics	4
PHY-1200	Electricity and Magnetism	4
PHY-1210	General Physics 1 with Calculus*	4
PHY-1310	General Physics 2 with Calculus*	4
Biological Scien	ces	
ANP-1000	Essentials of Human Anatomy & Physiology	3
ANP-1100	Anatomy and Physiology 1	4
ANP-1200	Anatomy and Physiology 2	4
BIOL-1000	Introduction to Biology	4
BIOL-2100	Human Anatomy	4
BIOL-3000	Human Genetics: Expression, Inheritance, Disease and Treatment	3
BIOL-3001	Biochemistry Online	3
BIOL-3100	Microbiology	4
BIOL-3200	Cell Biology	4
BIOL-3250	Current Topics in Biology	2
BIOL-3300	Biochemistry	4
BIOL-4100	Developmental Biology	4
BIOL-4000	Capstone Project	2
BIOL-4200	Genetics	4
BIOL-4301	Directed Research	2
MED-1000	Medical Terminology	1
Supplementary	Courses	
PSY-1001	General Psychology	3
PHIL-1100	Bioethics	3
HPC-3000	Epistemology of Health	4
HPC-3002	Critical Analysis of Bioethical Issues (Writing intensive)	3
HPC-3100	History of Health Care	3
HPC-3150	Historical and Contemporary Issues in Health Care	3
PSY-1000	Health Psychology	4
PSY-3000	Psychology of Addiction	3
PSY-3100	Psychological Disorders	3
PSY-3200	Lifespan Developmental Psychology	3
SOC-1001	Sociology	3
SOC-1006	Sex and Gender	3
SPA-1000	Spanish for Health Professionals	3

*Accelerated and full term courses available.

**Accelerated courses. Each two-course sequence is completed in one semester.

This is a sample plan and your schedule may vary. The number of classes and the order in which classes are taken vary according to faculty recommendation and student preference.

Please check with your intended institution's admissions office to ensure that our Post-Baccalaureate Pre-Health/ Pre-Med coursework meets the prerequisite requirements.

We do not advise or guarantee compatibility with the requirements of other institutions or programs.